qj in0lik i vOOROYEO

At~ o \aV&PC»oO@NMu@ 084¥@910

NAVI MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AMMENDED COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE

Ref : 1) Letter Na. NMMC/TPO/3.P/N0.A-16096/1219/2013, Dt: 26/02/2013
2) Letter No. NMMC/TPO/3.: | 40.A-16095/4714/2017, D: 15/11/2017

NO.NMMC/TPO/BP/Case No. A-16096/ = 5~ / 2018 DATE: 0é /02 [2018.

Permission is herby granted under Section 45{1) {iil) of the Maharashtra Regional & Town

Planning Act, 1966 and Section 253 & 254 of the Bombay Provincial Municipal Corporation Act, 1948,

avi Mumbai. As per the

approved plans and subject to the followwmg conditions for the redevelopment / reconstruction work
of the proposed Building.

Summary of Propesal :- :
Plot Area : 10076.92259.m.
F.S.h. = 185 .
Total Bullt Up Arca © Resdental 13621.737m’
Commergal 14958513 m*
* Total Built.Up Area 15117.250m"
No. of Residential Unit : 252Nos
. Commercial : Shep 17
. Office-11
Proposed Building : Gr. Floot Commercial +Stilt Parkinyg
;1% Floor Commaercial Offices+ Padium Parking
2" Floor Podium Parking
3” Floar Podium+Garden {Socivty Office+Fitness Center)
4" to 36" 001 Residentlat 3 Tawe:s
1) The Certificate is liable to be revoked by the Corporation if :

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

a) The development work in respect ¢ f which permission is granted under this Certificate is not
carried out or the use there of is not in accordance with the sanctioned plans.
b) Any of the conditions subject to which the same is granted or any of the restrictions imposed
by the Corporation is contravened.
¢) The Municipal Commissioner is satisfied that the same is obtained by the Applicant through
fraud & misrepresentation and tha Applicant and / or any person deriving title through or
under him, in such and event shal be deemed ta have carried oul the development work in
contravention of Section 43 or 45 of the Maharashtra Regional & Town Planning Act, 1966.
THE APPLICAT SHALL ;
a) Give written notice 1a the Municipal Corporation regarding completion of work,
) Obtain an Ocgupangy Certificate from the Municipal Corporation.

Allow lhe G ipal Corporation to enter the building or premses for which the
permi any Uma for the purpose of enforcing the building control
Regula

The .| fire protection, electrical
insta Iaho“r X for provision in respect of
floor @ga i'"tion) &"ptescnl;gd l el § inded from time to time by
the Indd

The R% from tde date of issue and can be
further \&yglidaf > ur.der provision of Section M.R.& T. P. Act, 1966. This
,Commence renewable every year but such extended period shall be In no,

case cxceed 1 patS provided' further that such !apse shall not be any subsequent
appiicant for fresh permission under Section 44 of the Maharashtra Reglonal & Tawn Planning
Act, 1966. '

The condition of this Certificate shall not be binding not anly on the Applicant but also its
successors and every person deriving title thtough or under them.

A certified copy of the approved plans shall be exhibited on site and the Name Board showing
name of Owner, Architect, Builder & Struttural Engineer, Ward No., Sector No., Plot No.,
Survey No., Area of Plot No., of flats, Built-up Area, Commencement Certificate No. & Date
shall be installed on site. ; .
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7)

8)

9)

10)
1)

12)

13)
14)
15)

16)

. 17)

s 18)

19)

The plot boundaries shall be physically dema:cited immediately and tha intimation be given
ta this section before completion of plinth work.

The amount of S.0 Rs. 4,67,173/-5.0. R« 2,01,579/- for Mosquite Prevention’s Rs. 2,01,579/-
for debris & S.0. Rs. 50,500/- for Tree iantation deposited with NMMC as Security Deposit .
shall be forfeited either In whole or in part at the absolute discretion of the corporaticn tor
breach of any ather Building Control Regulation and condition attached to the permission
covered by the Commencement Certificata, Such a forfeiture shall be without prejudice to any
ather remedy or right of the Municipal Corporation,

You shall provide overhead water tank on building & urderground water tank In two
compartments. On for drinking water & ancther for other than drinking water 1t should
confirm to the standards applicable in this behalt

You should approach to the Executive Enginegr, M:S.E.B. for the power requirement location
of transformer if any, etc.

Every plot of land shall have at least 1 tree for every 100 $q. M. or part thereof of the plor
area

For ali building of non-residential occupancies and residential building with mare than 15M
height following additional conditions shall apply :--

a)  The staircase shall be separated by fire resistance waiis and deors from rest of the
buildings.

b)  Exit from lift lobby shall be througF 1 self ciosing smoke stop door.

)  Three shall be no other machinery In theilift machinery room,

d)  For centrally air conditioned building aren of external opan able windows on a floor shall
be minimum 2.5 % of floor area

e}  One of the lift {Fire lift).shall have a minimum loading capacity of 6 persons. It shall have
solid doors. Lights shall not be designed in the staircase wall.

f) Electrical cables efc. shall in separa

g)  Alternate sauces of electric supg

h)  Hazardous material shall no o'

i) Refuse stamps orsmgg, 3

) Fire fighting application s N

k) For building upto 24 M, Q %
storage shall be 50,000 Jtas
Pump capacity 1000 itrs./iy
For building with height abg\§ LS. a0
And the pump capacity of L35¥ (55 Vo . ‘s/mm respectively.

Recreation ground or amenity open™sfch Hel A@(Gped before submission of Building

Completion Cértificate.

No work should be started unless the exlsﬁng structures area 0 be demolished with utmast

care.

Applicant / Architect should strictly follow all the conditions of lease agreement. Owner &

Architect will be held responsible for breach of any condition of lease Agreement of CIDCO.

The Owner & the Architect and Structural Engineer concerned are fully responsible for the

construction quality of the building as per approved building plan. Structural design, Stability

bullding construction quality, which should confirm to withstand ar earthquake of Highest

intensity in selsmic one IV,

The Occupancy Certificate for the propesed .:ulldmg wall not be granted unless the house

Drainage lines are connected to the. Municipal Man Sewer lines to the satisfaction of

Municipal Authority as well as Plantation of trees and provision of garbage bin on the site

Application for completion /occupation Certificate shall he nccompamed with the plan as per

construction darie on the site,

Area of required parking spaces as shawn i -:1pploved plan stiould be marked with the

material of permanent nature with numbering.
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20}

21)

22)

23)

24)

- 25)
26)
27)
28)

29)

30)

2}

b)

<

DATE =€ /e2 f2018

The building matenal in reconstruction case or soil removed from the trenches should not be
dumped or stored osn municipal reed. It should be dumped or stored on site as would be
decided by the concern Ward Of ""‘"i; of Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation,

The building constructed shouk! not be occupied without pbtaining Occupation Certificate.
Otherwise [t will be treated 3y unawthorized use and ne¢essary action as par law will be taken.

The applicants should fulfill all the health reflated provisions mentioned In the
"Implementation cf Ant larval & Mosquito Prevention Activities during and after construction
and Tree Authority Bye-Laws 1966" The speclal mention is for mosquito prevention activities,
construction of over-head tanks, debris removal and the sanitary conditions of drainage etc.
The construction waork shall be comgpleted before dated 24/06/2018 as per condition
mentioned in the letter issued by Ci2CO dated 22/12/2017 ang must be applied for final 0.C
with all concerned NOC.
Window sill level must be at 0.0 M height. The difference between chajja levet & slab leve!
must be 0.50 M, minimurm.
The Owner & the Architect and St-uctural Engineer concerned area instructed to strictly
adhere to the conditions of FIRE NOC issued vide NMMC/FIRE/H,0./VASHI/1813R-1/2016
dated 04/04/2016 by Deputy Chief Fire Officer NMMC, Navi Mumbai,
Temporary Labor sheds with proper toilet arrangement shall be prowided on the site. ff
sufficient arrangement is not pravided germission for construction abiove plinth level will not
be granted & said temporary shed should be demolished prior to 0.C
F.S.l. Calculation submitted in the drawings shall be as per Development Control Rules. If any
discrepancy observed, the Architect will be held responsible and liabte for necessary actian.
This approval supersedes the previous approval approved by NMMC,
The area shown open to sky on the ground floor plan should not be 50 used as would disturb
the maneuvering of the vehicles recuired to be parked in the parking spaces shown in the
plan,
As directed by the Urban Developinent, Department Government of Maharashtra, under
section 154 of MR&TP Act, 1966 and vide provision No. TPB 432001/2133/CR-230/UD-11,
dated 10/03/2005, for all buildings greater than 300.00 sq.m. following additional condition of
Rain Water Harvesting shall apply.
All the layout opea-<TETes phbousing Society and new construction / reconstruction /
additions an ploj haIng Sed HoR s than 300.00 sq. m. shali have one or more Rain Water

Harvesting suﬁ AR 2

Provided thytt au%bd'ﬁw,\ p
3 fgremfgn;

Harvesting Heffig &fsured neach ca

specificationg

total capadty as detailed in Schedule (enclosed.)

d the Wate 2sting - Structures of
&hose h&: ‘- mmn(um chpacity of Rain Water

5700 o
The owner A ec ding Jedtine T TH-tha %sure that the Rain
Water Harve * i 3 mainteiged i good reg réof’szorage ol weter for non potable
purposes or re§drge ofgroundwatergit #l tir
The Authority m QLB éﬁ exceedlng Rs. 1000/- per annum for every 100 sg. m. of
built up area for the¥algrs &1 il-ovner of any building mentioned in the (a) abave ta provide

or to maintain Rain Water Harvesting as required under these byelaws.

( Owais A%ﬁomin )

Assistant Director of Town planning
Navi Mumbal Municipal Corporation
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